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2022  Zionsville Girls Sectional - 5/17/2022

Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

Sectional: 12.18 * 5/19/2015 Diamond Mitchell, Avon
State STD: 12.33 $

Stadium: 12.17 @ 5/12/2015 Diamond MItchell, Avon
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Yovanovich, Sophie  12 Zionsville 12.33 @ 12.04 q 1
 2 Springer, Alana  12 Avon 12.33 12.39 q 2
 3 Rice, Darrelle  11 Brownsburg 12.40 12.42 q 3
 4 Thruston, Aysa  10 Brownsburg 12.46 12.49 q 3
 5 Denny, Madelynn  12 Mooresville 12.69 12.57 q 2
 6 Davenport, Jiah  10 Avon 12.79 12.73 q 1
 7 Tanner, Briayla   9 Plainfield 13.00 13.05 q 3
 8 Trudeau, Ashley  12 Monrovia 13.00 13.07 q 3
 9 Strietelmeier, Kaitlyn  10 Mooresville 13.20 13.11 q 2
 10 Kluemper, Samantha   9 Monrovia 12.70 13.35 1
 11 Harvey, Shelby   9 Danville Community 13.00 13.50 2
 11 Wooden, Madeline  11 Zionsville 13.92 13.50 3
 13 Hefley, Jadyn  11 Plainfield 13.47 13.52 1
 14 Nelson, Sydney   9 Tri-West Hendricks 13.74 13.80 1
 14 Lyon, Kelly  11 Tri-West Hendricks 13.80 13.80 3
 16 Hecht, Alyssa   9 Cascade 14.27 13.93 2
 17 Brewer, Ella  10 Southmont 14.13 14.26 1
 18 Burnworth, Lainie  12 Danville Community 13.74 14.49 2
 19 Korhorn, Abigail  11 Southmont 14.09 14.50 2
 20 Moore, Abigail  12 Traders Point Christian 14.24 14.66 1
 21 Carrasquedo, Melanie   9 Traders Point Christian 15.29 14.85 3
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Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

Sectional: 12.18 * 5/19/2015 Diamond Mitchell, Avon
State STD: 12.33 $

Stadium: 12.17 @ 5/12/2015 Diamond MItchell, Avon
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
101 Yovanovich, Sophie  12 Zionsville 12.04 11.92 @  

82 Springer, Alana  12 Avon 12.39 12.06 @  
63 Rice, Darrelle  11 Brownsburg 12.42 12.43  
54 Thruston, Aysa  10 Brownsburg 12.49 12.48  
45 Denny, Madelynn  12 Mooresville 12.57 12.51  
36 Davenport, Jiah  10 Avon 12.73 12.68  
27 Trudeau, Ashley  12 Monrovia 13.07 13.05  
18 Tanner, Briayla   9 Plainfield 13.05 13.14  
 9 Strietelmeier, Kaitlyn  10 Mooresville 13.11 13.16  
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Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

Sectional: 24.43 * 5/18/2021 Alana Springer, Avon
State STD: 25.09 $

Stadium: 24.43 @ 5/18/2021 Alana Springer, Hamilton SE
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Bradford, Alysha  12 Mooresville 25.95 25.65 Q 3
 2 Rice, Darrelle  11 Brownsburg 25.78 26.47 Q 2
 3 Springer, Alana  12 Avon 25.09 26.91 Q 1
 4 Neal, Izzy   9 Brownsburg 25.99 26.29 Q 3
 5 Davenport, Jiah  10 Avon 26.56 26.68 Q 2
 6 Raborn, Elizabeth  11 Zionsville 27.24 27.43 Q 1
 7 Stewart, Ellie   9 Plainfield 27.46 26.62 q 3
 8 Atwell, Lauren  10 Mooresville 28.45 27.42 q 2
 8 Tanner, Briayla   9 Plainfield 27.89 27.42 q 3
 10 Harvey, Shelby   9 Danville Community 27.34 27.81 2
 11 Molife, Selene  10 Zionsville 28.71 27.91 1
 12 Mason, DeLorean  10 Southmont 29.20 28.71 3
 13 Stader, Raegan  10 Monrovia 29.41 28.79 3
 14 Donald, Claire  11 Tri-West Hendricks 28.90 28.84 2
 15 Bloomer, Cordelia  11 Danville Community 28.61 29.03 1
 16 Hecht, Alyssa   9 Cascade 29.45 29.27 2
 17 Johnson, Ashlynn  11 Traders Point Christian 29.62 29.50 1
 18 Chittenden, Creedance  10 Cascade 29.58 30.13 1
 19 Hull, Emma  10 Tri-West Hendricks 30.40 30.78 3
 20 Newlin, Avery  10 Monrovia 31.90 30.88 1
 21 Korhorn, Abigail  11 Southmont 30.12 31.57 2
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Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

Sectional: 24.43 * 5/18/2021 Alana Springer, Avon
State STD: 25.09 $

Stadium: 24.43 @ 5/18/2021 Alana Springer, Hamilton SE
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
101 Springer, Alana  12 Avon 26.91 24.76 $  

82 Bradford, Alysha  12 Mooresville 25.65 25.31  
63 Neal, Izzy   9 Brownsburg 26.29 25.81  
54 Rice, Darrelle  11 Brownsburg 26.47 26.21  
45 Raborn, Elizabeth  11 Zionsville 27.43 26.61  
36 Davenport, Jiah  10 Avon 26.68 26.63  
27 Stewart, Ellie   9 Plainfield 26.62 26.91  
18 Atwell, Lauren  10 Mooresville 27.42 27.48  
 9 Tanner, Briayla   9 Plainfield 27.42 27.59  
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Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash

Sectional: 57.37 * 5/13/2008 Allison Weimer, Brownsburg
State STD: 57.94 $

Stadium: 57.28 @ 5/8/2018 Tierra Sydnor, Hamilton SE
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
101 Bradford, Alysha  12 Mooresville 58.64 57.74 $ 3

82 Kirtz, Paige  11 Brownsburg 58.34 58.00 3
63 Stewart, Ellie   9 Plainfield 59.66 59.16 3
54 Wren, Nevaeh   9 Avon 59.60 1:00.81 3
45 Campion, Lilyan  11 Zionsville 1:01.77 1:02.73 3
36 Whaley, Jenna  11 Plainfield 1:04.06 1:02.84 2
27 Koons, Meredith  11 Zionsville 1:03.23 1:03.53 2
18 Walker, Halle  11 Danville Community 1:05.00 1:03.61 2
 9 Thomas, Aysa   9 Brownsburg 1:05.39 1:03.99 3
 10 Shostrand, Courtney  11 Cascade 1:04.98 1:04.70 2
 11 Simon, Julia  10 Danville Community 1:03.82 1:04.71 3
 12 Mason, DeLorean  10 Southmont 1:06.00 1:05.37 2
 13 Townsend, Hannah   9 Tri-West Hendricks 1:07.38 1:06.36 2
 14 Chittenden, Creedance  10 Cascade 1:06.55 1:06.63 2
 15 Johnson, Ashlynn  11 Traders Point Christian 1:10.81 1:08.13 1
 16 Shue, Jessica   9 Mooresville 1:06.10 1:08.37 2
 17 Stader, Raegan  10 Monrovia 1:07.00 1:09.10 3
 18 Williams, Alivia  11 Southmont 1:13.59 1:12.50 1
 19 Ross, Payton   9 Monrovia 1:15.50 1:16.54 2
 --- Springer, Alana  12 Avon 58.21 DNF 3
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Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 800 Meter Run

Sectional: 2:14.58 * 5/19/2009 Creasy Clauser, Southmont
State STD: 2:15.40 $

Stadium: 2:11.82 @ 4/27/2018 Abigail Lynch, Brownsburg
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
101 Hargrave, Veronica  11 Plainfield 2:21.84 2:20.75 2

82 Altschul, Eva  11 Brownsburg 2:28.91 2:24.45 2
63 Heagy, Mackinsey  10 Zionsville 2:27.54 2:26.26 2
54 Oppy, Hannah  10 Brownsburg 2:26.11 2:26.48 2
45 Carew, Emma  12 Avon 2:30.63 2:27.81 2
36 Flick, Izzy  11 Danville Community 2:34.96 2:30.08 2
27 Davis, Jaiden  12 Avon 2:27.48 2:31.21 2
18 Jones, Jaylin   9 Plainfield 2:29.17 2:32.44 2
 9 Nagel, Faith  12 Monrovia 2:29.93 2:32.80 2
 10 Hunt, Grace  12 Tri-West Hendricks 2:35.48 2:33.48 2
 11 Cox, Mary  10 Monrovia 2:36.35 2:35.40 1
 12 Magnusen, Audrey  10 Zionsville 2:25.45 2:35.50 2
 13 Shostrand, Courtney  11 Cascade 2:40.42 2:43.01 2
 14 Curts, Taylor  11 Mooresville 2:49.40 2:47.70 1
 15 Boswell, Lyndsay  10 Mooresville 2:48.70 2:47.73 1
 16 Beaman, Addyson   9 Danville Community 3:03.76 2:55.44 1
 17 Greiner, Tomoko   9 Southmont 3:05.00 2:58.70 1
 18 Schmidt, Kiersten   9 Tri-West Hendricks 3:00.00 3:01.16 1
 19 Reeves, Kylee   9 Southmont 3:13.00 3:19.28 1
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Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run

Sectional: 4:51.31 * 5/17/2016 Taylor Nicholson, Avon
State STD: 5:02.36 $

Stadium: 4:51.31 @ 5/17/2016 Taylor NIcholson, Avon
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Hargrave, Veronica  11 Plainfield 5:18.34 5:05.98  

82 Hegedus, Jessica  10 Avon 5:12.49 5:15.09  
63 Bowen, Katherine   9 Zionsville 5:18.31 5:27.91  
54 Dickenson, Skyler  10 Brownsburg 5:30.75 5:33.17  
45 Wigger, Clare  12 Avon 5:27.26 5:42.87  
36 Stalbaum, Kyla  11 Zionsville 5:39.64 5:50.09  
27 Steele, Mackenzie   9 Brownsburg 5:28.77 5:51.22  
18 Hicks, Carly  11 Cascade 6:09.56 6:12.30  
 9 Theriac, Ariel  11 Mooresville 6:05.00 6:12.81  
 10 VanBibber, Claudia   9 Plainfield 5:49.96 6:24.46  
 11 DeRuby, Evie  11 Danville Community 6:49.97 6:30.18  
 12 Rhoads, Rachel  10 Southmont 6:45.00 7:31.35  
 13 Waters, Elyzabeth  11 Tri-West Hendricks 7:19.62 7:31.54  
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Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run

Sectional: 11:05.68 * 5/19/2015 Mary Abramson, Avon
State STD: 10:53.59 $

Stadium: 10:37.85 @ 4/27/2018 Emma Wilson, Greencastle
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Hegedus, Jessica  10 Avon 11:25.55 11:25.32  

82 Taylor, Hannah  11 Avon 11:39.86 11:38.46  
63 Allen, Faith  11 Southmont 12:03.45 11:42.77  
54 Rowe, Maya  11 Brownsburg 12:00.26 11:44.59  
45 Moore, Lydia  12 Zionsville 11:50.22 11:47.44  
36 Osterling, Taylor  12 Zionsville 11:53.45 11:58.61  
27 Cougill, Elise  10 Brownsburg 11:53.73 12:34.02  
18 Watson, Kyndall  10 Mooresville 12:59.60 12:49.46  
 9 Hicks, Carly  11 Cascade 13:05.08 13:33.11  
 10 Theriac, Ariel  11 Mooresville 13:07.40 13:37.56  
 11 VanBibber, Claudia   9 Plainfield 12:33.50 13:41.95  
 12 Kluszynski, Caitlyn  10 Plainfield 13:09.91 14:00.90  
 13 DeRuby, Evie  11 Danville Community 15:29.00 14:21.66  
 14 Rhoads, Rachel  10 Southmont 15:00.00 17:03.04  
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Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Sectional: 15.14 * 5/19/2009 Tori Stone, Brownsburg
State STD: 15.08 $

Stadium: 14.77 @ 4/27/2018 Addie Wanner, South Adams
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Hoard, Morgan  12 Avon 15.59 15.71 Q 1
 2 Joseph, Brooke  12 Plainfield 16.15 16.04 Q 2
 3 Hay, Natalie  10 Brownsburg 17.05 16.78 Q 1
 4 Blue, Heather  11 Brownsburg 17.18 17.30 Q 2
 5 Moore, Caia  11 Mooresville 17.12 17.03 q 1
 6 Denagall, Jordan  12 Avon 17.65 17.17 q 1
 7 Haffner, Kennedy  12 Zionsville 16.54 17.38 q 2
 8 Raikos, Mary  12 Zionsville 17.68 17.43 q 1
 9 Starika, Mara  10 Cascade 17.64 17.79 q 2
 10 Head, Suzanne  12 Mooresville 17.87 17.81 2
 11 Pedigo, Rylea  11 Plainfield 17.94 17.83 2
 12 McMahon, Hailee   9 Tri-West Hendricks 19.16 19.05 1
 13 Woods, Saylor  11 Southmont 18.60 19.20 1
 14 Gray, Olivia  10 Southmont 20.00 19.61 2
 15 Dunn, Hailey   9 Cascade 20.33 20.61 1
 16 Scolaro, Anna   9 Tri-West Hendricks 20.00 22.55 2
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Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Sectional: 15.14 * 5/19/2009 Tori Stone, Brownsburg
State STD: 15.08 $

Stadium: 14.77 @ 4/27/2018 Addie Wanner, South Adams
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
101 Joseph, Brooke  12 Plainfield 16.04 15.41  

82 Hoard, Morgan  12 Avon 15.71 15.70  
63 Haffner, Kennedy  12 Zionsville 17.38 J16.08  
54 Denagall, Jordan  12 Avon 17.17 J16.08  
45 Hay, Natalie  10 Brownsburg 16.78 16.73  
36 Blue, Heather  11 Brownsburg 17.30 16.85  
27 Raikos, Mary  12 Zionsville 17.43 17.24  
18 Moore, Caia  11 Mooresville 17.03 17.29  
 9 Starika, Mara  10 Cascade 17.79 19.05  
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Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

Sectional: 43.98 * 5/14/2019 Ella Robinson, Zionsville
State STD: 45.44 $

Stadium: 43.23 @ 4/29/2022 Reese Sanders, Cathedral
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
101 Young, Joslyn  10 Monrovia 47.43 47.02 2

82 Denagall, Jordan  12 Avon 48.54 47.56 2
63 Raikos, Mary  12 Zionsville 50.85 48.58 2
54 Joseph, Brooke  12 Plainfield 49.84 50.17 2
45 Haines, Norah  10 Plainfield 50.74 50.19 2
36 Blue, Heather  11 Brownsburg 50.71 50.49 2
27 Hoard, Morgan  12 Avon 49.90 51.51 2
18 Moore, Caia  11 Mooresville 52.90 52.35 1
 9 Stone, Mary Claire   9 Zionsville 51.56 52.71 2
 10 Starika, Mara  10 Cascade 53.21 54.49 1
 11 Clements, Sidney   9 Monrovia 55.18 56.84 1
 12 Gray, Olivia  10 Southmont 58.34 57.79 1
 13 McMahon, Hailee   9 Tri-West Hendricks 55.58 58.77 1
 14 Hay, Natalie  10 Brownsburg 50.59 1:00.41 2
 15 Dunn, Hailey   9 Cascade 1:00.58 1:01.04 1
 16 Dittmer, Tiffany  12 Southmont 1:00.00 1:01.26 1
 17 Carrasquedo- Hernand, Kiery  10 Traders Point Christian 1:03.81 1:02.19 1
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Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

Sectional: 48.26 * 5/18/2021 , Zionsville
E.Sexton, M.Nazarov, L.Robinson, S.Yovanovich

State STD: 48.62 $
Stadium: 48.19 @ 5/8/2018 , Hamilton SE

Burgess, M.Mackenzie, Barker C.Christopher
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
101 Brownsburg     A 48.67 47.94 @ 2

1) Thruston, Aysa 10 2) Griffin, Jordan 12 3) Rice, Darrelle 11 4) Neal, Izzy 9
5) Matthews, Abigail 10 6) Hoskins, Hailey 10

82 Zionsville     A 47.83 48.37 $ 2
1) Nazarov, Michelle 12 2) Anyanwu, Omema 9 3) Robinson, Lily 12 4) Yovanovich, Sophie 12
5) Campion, Lilyan 11 6) Greeson, Delaney 11 7) Raborn, Elizabeth 11 8) Haffner, Kennedy 12

63 Avon     A 49.31 49.49 2
1) Sheagley, Nicole 10 2) Davenport, Jiah 10 3) Verburg, Kira 12 4) McCollum, Camryn 9
5) Wren, Nevaeh 9 6) Farmer, Taylor 10 7) Springer, Alana 12 8) Sinclair, Sara 10

54 Mooresville     A 49.39 50.44 2
1) Henderson, Olivia 10 2) Atwell, Lauren 10 3) Strietelmeier, Kaitlyn 10 4) Denny, Madelynn 12
5) Shue, Jessica 9 6) Bradford, Alysha 12 7) Wilson, Brooke 10 8) Thompson, Maddison 11

45 Plainfield     A 51.94 51.76 2
1) Joseph, Brooke 12 2) Hefley, Jadyn 11 3) Tanner, Briayla 9 4) Decker, Alyson 10
5) Keeler, Dalayla 9 6) Larrison, Molly 9 7) Smith, Araya 12

36 Monrovia     A 53.03 51.82 2
1) Trudeau, Ashley 12 2) Young, Joslyn 10 3) Kluemper, Samantha 9 4) Clements, Shelby 11
5) Cox, Faith 11 6) Everett, Julia 12 7) Stader, Raegan 10 8) Clements, Sidney 9

27 Danville Community     A 53.73 54.11 2
1) Oliver, Hayala 11 2) Burnworth, Lainie 12 3) Bloomer, Cordelia 11 4) Harvey, Shelby 9
5) Simon, Julia 10 6) Sorrell, Mackenzie 12

18 Tri-West Hendricks     A 54.66 54.53 1
1) Nelson, Sydney 9 2) Donald, Claire 11 3) Townsend, Hannah 9 4) Lyon, Kelly 11
5) Hull, Emma 10 6) Slagle, Rylen 11 7) Halford, Paige 10 8) McMahon, Hailee 9

 9 Cascade     A 55.65 56.00 1
1) Hecht, Alyssa 9 2) Chittenden, Creedance 10 3) Hall, Lillyanna 9 4) Starika, Mara 10
5) Dunn, Hailey 9

 --- Southmont     A 55.74 DNF 1
1) Gray, Olivia 10 2) Korhorn, Abigail 11 3) Brewer, Ella 10 4) Woods, Saylor 11
5) Heninger, Brianna 12 6) Chieppo, Shelby 10
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Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

Sectional: 3:58.16 * 5/15/2018 , Brownsburg
M.Barrett, A.Becki, L.Cover-Rinehart, E.Daniels

State STD: 3:58.43 $
Stadium: 3:54.79 @ 5/8/2018 , Brownsburg

M.Barrett, A.Becki, L.Cover-Rinehart, A.Lynch
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
101 Zionsville     A 4:00.67 3:57.86 * 2

1) Yovanovich, Sophie 12 2) Nazarov, Michelle 12 3) Anyanwu, Omema 9 4) Robinson, Lily 12
5) Koons, Meredith 11 6) Campion, Lilyan 11 7) Greeson, Delaney 11 8) Raborn, Elizabeth 11

82 Brownsburg     A 4:05.69 3:59.72 2
1) Thomas, Aysa 9 2) Thruston, Aysa 10 3) Griffin, Jordan 12 4) Kirtz, Paige 11
5) Hoskins, Hailey 10 6) Neal, Izzy 9 7) Altschul, Eva 11 8) Rice, Darrelle 11

63 Plainfield     A 4:10.60 4:02.80 2
1) Whaley, Jenna 11 2) Hargrave, Veronica 11 3) Dockery, Addison 12 4) Stewart, Ellie 9
5) Keeler, Dalayla 9 6) Waugh, Karlee 12 7) Sedwick, Carmen 10

54 Avon     A 4:05.03 4:03.26 2
1) Wren, Nevaeh 9 2) Armstrong, Alyssa 12 3) Wigger, Clare 12 4) McCollum, Camryn 9
5) Davenport, Jiah 10 6) Springer, Alana 12 7) Verburg, Kira 12

45 Monrovia     A 4:09.57 4:07.06 2
1) Young, Joslyn 10 2) Kluemper, Samantha 9 3) Trudeau, Ashley 12 4) Clements, Shelby 11
5) Nagel, Faith 12 6) Gaston, Emma 12 7) Stader, Raegan 10 8) Cox, Faith 11

36 Mooresville     A 4:11.36 4:12.30 2
1) Bradford, Alysha 12 2) Atwell, Lauren 10 3) Henderson, Olivia 10 4) Strietelmeier, Kaitlyn 10
5) Wilson, Brooke 10 6) Shue, Jessica 9

27 Tri-West Hendricks     A 4:28.63 4:27.85 1
1) Nelson, Sydney 9 2) Hunt, Grace 12 3) Donald, Claire 11 4) Townsend, Hannah 9
5) Scolaro, Anna 9 6) Cowley, Julia 9 7) Lyon, Kelly 11

18 Cascade     A 4:38.55 4:35.75 1
1) Hecht, Alyssa 9 2) Chittenden, Creedance 10 3) Hall, Lillyanna 9 4) Shostrand, Courtney 11
5) Starika, Mara 10

 9 Southmont     A 5:04.00 4:46.03 1
1) Williams, Alivia 11 2) Mason, DeLorean 10 3) Brewer, Ella 10 4) Chieppo, Shelby 10
5) Gray, Olivia 10 6) Dittmer, Tiffany 12 7) Woods, Saylor 11 8) Greiner, Tomoko 9

 --- Danville Community     A 4:23.11 DQ 2
1) Beaman, Addyson 9 2) Simon, Julia 10 3) Harvey, Shelby 9 4) Walker, Halle 11
5) Flick, Izzy 11 6) Baxter, Mika 10 7) Stone, Kooper 10
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Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

Sectional: 9:26.75 * 5/17/2011 , Brownsburg
K.Gaerke, L.Bess, S.Lesko, M.Webster

State STD: 9:27.62 $
Stadium: 9:10.63 @ 4/26/2013 , Eastern (Greentown)

J.Sprinkles, S.Wagner, B.Neeley, B.Neeley
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Zionsville     A 10:13.08 9:48.82  

1) Hill, Kiersten 12 2) Heagy, Mackinsey 10 3) Greeson, Delaney 11 4) Magnusen, Audrey 10
5) Stalbaum, Kyla 11 6) Koons, Meredith 11 7) Bowen, Katherine 9 8) Moore, Lydia 12

82 Brownsburg     A 9:57.67 10:07.10  
1) Owens, Riley 10 2) Oppy, Hannah 10 3) Williams, Mackenzie 10 4) Altschul, Eva 11
5) Steele, Mackenzie 9 6) Rowe, Maya 11 7) Cougill, Elise 10 8) Dickenson, Skyler 10

63 Avon     A 10:00.03 10:14.03  
1) Carew, Emma 12 2) Schurr, Eve 9 3) Davis, Jaiden 12 4) Walker, Addison 12
5) Thomas, Alexandra 9 6) Hwang, Savannah 9 7) Wigger, Clare 12 8) Taylor, Hannah 11

54 Mooresville     A 10:36.52 10:33.04  
1) Wilson, Brooke 10 2) Hardy, Sydney 10 3) Watson, Kyndall 10 4) Boswell, Lyndsay 10
5) Curts, Taylor 11 6) Henderson, Olivia 10 7) Theriac, Ariel 11

45 Monrovia     A 10:38.79 10:46.60  
1) Cox, Mary 10 2) Cox, Faith 11 3) Cox, Lillian 9 4) Nagel, Faith 12
5) Gaston, Emma 12 6) Tronc, Allison 9 7) Newlin, Madelyn 11 8) Collins, Arielle 12

36 Plainfield     A 10:18.53 10:55.88  
1) Lucas, Yahaira 11 2) Buckner, Anna 12 3) Mehringer, Riley 11 4) Mathews, Abigail 11
5) Hargrave, Veronica 11 6) Jones, Jaylin 9 7) Evans, Bryn 11 8) VanBibber, Claudia 9

27 Southmont     A 11:35.53 13:31.27  
1) Greiner, Tomoko 9 2) Allen, Faith 11 3) Reeves, Kylee 9 4) Rhoads, Rachel 10
5) Smith, Adriana 12 6) Smith, Heaven 11
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Zionsville Community High School
Results - Girls Sectional

 
Girls High Jump

Sectional: 6-00 * 5/16/2017 Katie Isenbarger, Zionsville
State STD: 5-04 $

Stadium: 6-00 @ 5/16/2017 Katie Isenbarger, Zionsville
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Ritenour, Emily   9 Brownsburg 5-03.00 5-04.00 $  

82 Decker, Alexis  11 Plainfield 5-05.00 J5-04.00 $  
63 Hudson, Haven  12 Plainfield 5-04.00 5-03.00  
54 Lamb, Christina  12 Cascade 5-05.00 5-00.00  

.5035 Atwell, Lauren  10 Mooresville 5-00.00 4-10.00  

.5035 Deaton, Abigail   9 Zionsville 5-00.00 4-10.00  
26 Larimer, Isabella  10 Avon 4-10.00 J4-10.00  
17 Chavarria, Kaitlyn  10 Brownsburg 4-10.00 J4-10.00  
 9 Shafer, Ava   9 Mooresville 4-10.00 4-08.00  
 9 Young, Joslyn  10 Monrovia 5-02.00 4-08.00  
 10 Eagle, Audrey   9 Avon 4-10.00 J4-08.00  
 12 Haffner, Kennedy  12 Zionsville 4-10.00 4-06.00  
 12 Stone, Kooper  10 Danville Community 4-08.00 4-06.00  
 13 Slagle, Rylen  11 Tri-West Hendricks 4-09.00 J4-06.00  
 13 Stader, Raegan  10 Monrovia 4-10.00 J4-06.00  
 13 Hall, Lillyanna   9 Cascade 4-04.00 J4-06.00  
 --- Hume, Breanna   9 Tri-West Hendricks 4-04.00 NH  
 --- Chieppo, Shelby  10 Southmont 4-02.00 NH  
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Girls Pole Vault

Sectional: 12-00 * 5/18/2021 Anne Busse
State STD: 11-06 $

Stadium: 12-08 @ 5/8/2018 Kennedy Drish, Hamilton SE
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Merrell, Kennedy  12 Zionsville 12-00.00 12-03.00 *  

82 VanBibber, Mackenzie  12 Plainfield 12-00.00 12-00.00 *  
63 Arvanitis, Zoe  11 Plainfield 10-09.00 11-03.00  
54 Esteves, Ava  11 Zionsville 11-06.00 10-06.00  
45 Schwab, Ashlyn  10 Brownsburg 11-03.00 J10-06.00  
36 Heninger, Brianna  12 Southmont 8-06.00 9-06.00  

.5017 Scott, Josie  11 Mooresville 9-06.00 9-00.00  

.5017 Glaeser, Olivia  12 Cascade 9-00.00 9-00.00  
 9 Sorrell, Mackenzie  12 Danville Community 9-00.00 J9-00.00  
 9 Horneffer, Sarah  11 Avon 9-00.00 J9-00.00  
 11 Nicholson, Bailey  11 Avon 8-06.00 8-06.00  
 12 Williams, Alivia  11 Southmont 7-00.00 8-00.00  
 12 Dashiell, Alayna  12 Brownsburg 8-00.00 8-00.00  
 14 Austin, Claire  10 Cascade 8-06.00 J8-00.00  
 14 Cox, Mary  10 Monrovia 7-06.00 J8-00.00  
 --- Everett, Julia  12 Monrovia 7-06.00 NH  
 --- Conner, Holly  11 Mooresville 7-00.00 NH  
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Girls Long Jump

Sectional: 18-08 * 5/16/2017 Diamond Mitchell, Avon
State STD: 17-08.75 $

Stadium: 18-08 @ 5/16/2017 Diamond Mitchell, Avon
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Nazarov, Michelle  12 Zionsville 18-10.75 18-08.00 * 1

82 Yovanovich, Sophie  12 Zionsville 17-08.00 17-00.00 1
63 Joseph, Brooke  12 Plainfield 17-07.00 16-09.50 1
54 Kirtz, Paige  11 Brownsburg 16-06.50 J16-09.50 1
45 Stewart, Ellie   9 Plainfield 16-06.75 16-05.00 1
36 Thomas, Quinci  11 Brownsburg 16-10.00 16-01.00 1
27 Bass, Amya  10 Avon 17-03.00 16-00.50 1
18 Burnworth, Lainie  12 Danville Community 14-06.00 15-06.00 2
 9 Pope, Myana  10 Avon 15-08.50 J15-06.00 1
 10 Schmidt, Kiersten   9 Tri-West Hendricks 13-02.00 13-07.00 2
 11 Korhorn, Abigail  11 Southmont 14-08.00 13-06.75 1
 12 Thompson, Maddison  11 Mooresville 15-04.00 13-06.25 1
 13 Dunn, Hailey   9 Cascade 12-03.25 12-10.00 2
 14 Shafer, Ava   9 Mooresville 13-01.50 12-09.50 2
 15 Salyers, Avary (Rogue)   9 Danville Community 13-02.00 12-06.50 2
 16 Reitzel, Trinity   9 Cascade 9-03.00 10-03.50 2
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Girls Shot Put

Sectional: 42-00 * 5/17/2011 Carlynn Carter, Avon
State STD: 40-09.25 $

Stadium: 44-00.50 @ 4/29/2016 Essence Henderson, Lafayette Jeff
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Makinde, Katelyn  12 Zionsville 41-02.50 41-03.00 $ 3

82 Leitzman, Rebecca  10 Mooresville 39-04.00 37-07.25 3
63 Snowden, Loria  10 Brownsburg 35-09.00 37-03.00 3
54 Wilkerson, Ellie  12 Plainfield 35-07.50 34-10.25 3
45 Staigl, Olivia  10 Danville Community 34-07.50 34-07.75 3
36 Graber, Allison  12 Mooresville 36-06.25 34-06.50 3
27 Gordon, Avery   9 Brownsburg 36-08.00 33-00.25 3
18 Kujore, Tioluwani(Esther)  11 Avon 32-09.50 32-06.25 2
 9 Lane, Jada  11 Danville Community 33-10.50 32-03.50 3
 10 Bishop, Maddy  10 Plainfield 30-01.50 30-04.25 2
 11 Thacker, Mackenzie  10 Tri-West Hendricks 29-05.00 30-04.00 2
 12 Hart, Soryah   9 Avon 30-06.00 29-11.75 2
 13 Willett, Whitney  11 Monrovia 30-07.50 27-07.75 2
 14 Hutte, Jaclynn  12 Cascade 28-05.00 26-07.75 2
 15 Thompson, Kelsey   9 Southmont 31-00.00 26-06.00 2
 16 Everett, Jenna  12 Monrovia 27-05.00 26-04.75 1
 17 Jarrett, Kianna  11 Cascade 23-08.00 25-08.50 1
 18 Turner, Rylee  10 Zionsville 28-03.00 25-07.00 2
 19 Leach, Mallory   9 Southmont 22-00.00 21-10.50 1
 20 White, Jaylin  12 Tri-West Hendricks 20-04.50 19-01.50 1
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Girls Discus Throw

Sectional: 137-07 * 5/15/2018 Haley Nichols, Avon
State STD: 127-00 $

Stadium: 142-01 @ 5/8/2018 Valeria Obear, Hamilton SE
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Willett, Whitney  11 Monrovia 118-07 111-03 3

82 Wilkerson, Ellie  12 Plainfield 118-06 110-09 3
63 Lane, Jada  11 Danville Community 102-10 107-08 3
54 Ohaya, Kelly  12 Plainfield 116-11 103-00 3
45 Staigl, Olivia  10 Danville Community 100-02 98-08 3
36 Eagle, Audrey   9 Avon 107-10 93-06 3
27 DeBrunner, Kindahl  12 Brownsburg 106-10 92-04 3
18 Makinde, Katelyn  12 Zionsville 94-09 90-03 2
 9 Whitehead, Jenna  10 Brownsburg 87-00 86-05 2
 10 Law, Madyson  10 Mooresville 87-08 79-04 2
 11 Lopossa, Cora  12 Cascade 81-05 78-06 2
 12 Fluharty, Gabrielle  12 Avon 84-06 78-05 2
 13 Thacker, Mackenzie  10 Tri-West Hendricks 83-04 74-03 2
 14 Thompson, Kelsey   9 Southmont 83-11 69-00 2
 15 Leach, Mallory   9 Southmont 69-06.50 66-09 1
 16 Dunagan, Abigail  10 Monrovia 70-06 65-08 1
 17 Berge, Kara  12 Cascade 76-01 65-04 1
 --- Graber, Allison  12 Mooresville 115-08 FOUL 3
 --- Greiser, Allison  10 Zionsville 88-10 FOUL 2
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Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Zionsville 131.5 2) Brownsburg 126
3) Plainfield 121 4) Avon 113
5) Mooresville 55 6) Monrovia 33
7) Danville Community 21 8) Southmont 11
9) Cascade 8.5 10) Tri-West Hendricks 3


